
 

Regional Coordinator Outreach Team 

 
Veronica Hernandez   602-527-6390   veronica.hernandez.7@asu.edu 

Region: Graham and Greenlee Counties, San Carlos Apache Reservation.  
Program Manager for Institutes of Higher Education and Scholar Engagement 
 
 
Gordon Freeman Brown  602-527-6438   Gordon.Brown@asu.edu 
Region: Maricopa County; Mesa, Gilbert, Queen Creek, Maryvale, South Phoenix (s. of Thomas Rd.), 
Ahwatukee, Tempe, Guadalupe, Chandler, Pinal County, Gila River Indian Community, Ak-Chin Indian 
Community  
 
 

Lisa Cobb     602-527-6433  Lisa.Cobb@asu.edu 

Region: Maricopa County; Scottsdale, Carefree, Cave Creek, Fountain Hills, Salt River Pima-Maricopa 
Indian Community, Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation, Paradise Valley, North Phoenix (N. of Thomas Rd.), 
Anthem, New River, Peoria, El Mirage, Glendale, Surprise, Wickenburg, Youngtown, Aguila, Morristown, 
Sun City, Sun City West, Waddell, Wittmann, Avondale, Buckeye, Gila Bend, Goodyear, Litchfield Park, 
Tolleson and Tonopah 
 
 
Mike Gaffney    480-532-5550   Michael.J.Gaffney@asu.edu 
Region: Navajo County, Apache County, Navajo Nation, White Mountain Apache Tribe 
 
 
 
Tammy Lee    602-531-8137   Tammy.Lee.1@asu.edu 
Region: Coconino County, Gila County, Yavapai County 
 
 
 
Kristine Nishimura   602-708-9830   Kristine.Nishimura@asu.edu 
Region: Cochise County, Pima County, Santa Cruz County, Tohono O’Odham Nation 
 
 
 
Susana O’Brien   602-531-1983   Susana.Obrien@asu.edu 
Region: La Paz County, Mohave County, Yuma County 
 

info@thearizonaregistry.org | 855.818.6613 | www.azearlychildhood.org | Fax: 602.297.6590 
 

 
555 N. Central Ave., Suite 500 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Arizona PBS is a community service of Arizona State University. 
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